## 502012475 08/02/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patent (Releases R/F 026161/0305)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC	07/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ranpak Corp.
Street Address:	7990 AUBURN ROAD
City:	CONCORD TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44077

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6628813

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7147558290

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045047-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

Total Attachments: 3

source=release for patent no. 6628813#page1.tif source=release for patent no. 6628813#page2.tif source=release for patent no. 6628813#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028716 FRAME: 0195

OP \$40,00 6628813

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT (the "Release") is made as of July 30, 2012, by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of RANPAK CORP. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings assigned to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain U.S. First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2011 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2011 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2011 at Reel 026161, Frame 0305;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and a continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the Released Patent (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor informed the Collateral Agent that Grantor has never owned the Released Patent; and

WHEREAS, because the Grantor inadvertently granted to the Collateral a security interest in and a continuing lien on the Released Patent, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on the Released Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

The term "Released Patent," as used herein, shall mean (a) the United States patent listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (b) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (c) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (d) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, (e) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (f) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on the Released Patent, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in or to the Released Patent shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY3655607.1

PATENT REEL: 028716 FRAME: 0196 GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Anisha Malhotra Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patent]

NY\3655607.1

PATENT REEL: 028716 FRAME: 0197

# **SCHEDULE I**

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Individualized Fingerprint Scanner	6,628,813	September 30, 2003

NY\3655607.1

PATENT REEL: 028716 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 08/02/2012